

City Hall 555 Santa Clara Street Vallejo, CA 94590 www.cityofvallejo.net

## **AGENDA**

VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING – 5:30 P.M. (CLOSED SESSION)

VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING – 6:00 P.M.

**AUGUST 29. 2017** 

MAYOR Bob Sampayan

CITY COUNCIL
Vice Mayor, Robert H. McConnell
Pippin Dew-Costa
Jesus "Jess" Malgapo
Katy Miessner
Hermie Sunga
Rozzana Verder-Aliga, EdD

This AGENDA contains a brief general description of each item to be considered. The posting of the recommended actions does not indicate what action may be taken. If comments come to the City Council without prior notice and are not listed on the AGENDA, no specific answers or response should be expected at this meeting per State law.

Pursuant to the Government Code Section 54954.3 (The Brown Act), members of the public shall be afforded the opportunity to speak on any agenda item of interest to them provided they are first recognized by the presiding officer. Members of the public wishing to be so recognized are requested to submit a completed speaker card to the City Clerk prior to the consideration of the item.

Those wishing to address the Council on any matter for which another opportunity to speak is not provided on the AGENDA but which is within the jurisdiction of the City Council to resolve may come forward to the podium during the "COMMUNITY FORUM" portion of the AGENDA.

Members of the public have the right to speak on any item on this agenda. Those wishing to address the Council: 1) during the Community Forum are limited to three minutes pursuant to Vallejo Municipal Code Section 2.20.300; 2) on a Consent Calendar item are limited to three minutes pursuant to Vallejo Municipal Code Section 2.02.310; and an Action Calendar item are limited to five minutes pursuant to Vallejo Municipal Code Section 2.02.420.

Notice of Availability of Public Records: All public records relating to an open session item, which are not exempt from disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act, that are distributed to a majority of the City Council will be available for public inspection at the City Clerk's Office, 555 Santa Clara Street, Vallejo, CA at the same time that the public records are distributed or made available to the City Council. Such documents may also be available on the City of Vallejo website subject to staff's ability to post the documents prior to the meeting. Information may be obtained by calling (707) 648-4527, TDD (707) 649-3562.

Want more City Information - Members of the public can:
Like us on Facebook (<a href="www.facebook.com/cityofvallejo">www.facebook.com/cityofvallejo</a>)
Sign up to receive City Communications via e-mail (<a href="www.cityofvallejo.net/living/connect">www.cityofvallejo.net/living/connect</a>)
Sign up to receive City updates and get connected with your neighbors on Nextdoor (<a href="www.nextdoor.com">www.nextdoor.com</a>)



Vallejo City Council Chambers is ADA compliant. Devices for the hearing impaired are available from the City Clerk. Requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, aids or services may be made by a person with a disability to the City Clerk's office no less than 72 hours prior to the meeting as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof.

## CALL AND NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AT 5:30 PM OF THE VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL AUGUST 29, 2017

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL:

You are hereby notified that I do hereby call the Vallejo City Council in special session to consider only the matters stated on the agenda listed below.

NOTICE: Members of the public shall have the opportunity to address the City Council concerning any item listed on the agenda before or during consideration of that item. No other items may be discussed at this special meeting.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. CLOSED SESSION
  - A. Conference with Real Property Negotiators pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8 <a href="Property">Property</a>: The parcels generally known as 2118 Sacramento, 2134 Sacramento, and 2136 Sacramento; <a href="City Negotiators">City Negotiators</a>: Daniel E. Keen, City Manager; Ron Gerber, Economic Development Manager; and Anne Putney, Housing & Community Development Manager; <a href="Negotiating Parties">Negotiating Parties</a>: Mel Gomez, Mustico Realty; <a href="Under Negotiations">Under Negotiations</a>: Price and Terms of Payment

Morahavisour for

porahavesou

## 4. ADJOURNMENT

Dated: Thursday, August 24, 2017

Bob Sampayan, Mayor

I, Dawn Abrahamson, City Clerk, do herby certify that I have caused a true copy of the above notice and agenda to be delivered to each of the members of the Vallejo City Council, at the time and in the manner prescribed by law and that this agenda was posted at City Hall, 555 Santa Clara Street, CA at 5:00 p.m., Thursday, August 24, 2017.

Dated: Thursday, August 24, 2017

Dawn G. Abrahamson, City Clerk

## CALL AND NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AT 6:00 PM OF THE VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL AUGUST 29, 2017

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL:

You are hereby notified that I do hereby call the Vallejo City Council in special session to consider only the matters stated on the agenda listed below.

NOTICE: Members of the public shall have the opportunity to address the City Council concerning any item listed on the agenda before or during consideration of that item. No other items may be discussed at this special meeting.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- ROLL CALL
- 4. ACTION CALENDAR
  - A. ADOPTION OF THREE RESOLUTIONS TO 1) CERTIFY ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT; 2) ADOPT GENERAL PLAN 2040; AND 3) ADOPT SONOMA BOULEVARD SPECIFIC PLAN

Recommendation: Adopt three Resolutions to 1) certify the Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for General Plan 2040 and Sonoma Boulevard Specific Plan, 2) adopt General Plan 2040, and 3) adopt Sonoma Boulevard Specific Plan

Contact: Mark Hoffheimer, Senior Planner, (707) 645-2610 Mark.Hoffheimer@cityofvallejo.net

B. ADOPT A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING INTERIM ZONING POLICY

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution Establishing Interim Zoning policy. Contact: Brian Millar, Planning Consultant, (707) 648-4326 brian.millar@cityofvallejo.net

5. ADJOURNMENT

Dated: Thursday, August 24, 2017

Dawn G. Monahavusou for Bob Sampayan, Mayor I, Dawn Abrahamson, City Clerk, do herby certify that I have caused a true copy of the above notice and agenda to be delivered to each of the members of the Vallejo City Council, at the time and in the manner prescribed by law and that this agenda was posted at City Hall, 555 Santa Clara Street, CA at 5:00 p.m., Thursday, August 24, 2017.

Dated: Thursday, August 24, 2017

Dawn G. Abrahamson, City Clerk